S1700 Switch Datasheet
(Detailed Version)
The S1700 series enterprise switches (S1700 for short) are next-generation energy-saving Ethernet access
switches. The S1700 uses high-performance hardware, which offers a wide array of features to help
customers build secure, reliable, high-performance networks. The S1700 is easy to install and maintain, and
is ideal for small-size and medium-size enterprises, Internet cafes, hotels, and schools.
The S1700 consists of unmanaged switches,a web-managed switch and Web/SNMP-based switches:
• Unmanaged switches include the S1700-24-AC, S1700-52R-2T2P-AC, S1724G, S1700-24GR, S1700-16G,

e.huawei.com/en or contact your local Huawei sales office.
21 Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
10 Ordering Information
Product Description
S1700-16G(16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC input)
S1700-24-AC (24 Ethernet 10/100 ports, AC input)
S1724G (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC input)
S1700-24GR(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC input)
S1728GWR-4P (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-10GW-2P(8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,2 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-10GW-PWR-2P(8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,2 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-28GWR-4P(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-28GWR-4X(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC input)
S1720-28GWR-PWR-4P(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 Gig SFP, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-PWR-4X(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC input)
S1720-52GWR-4P(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-52GWR-4X(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC input)
S1720-52GWR-PWR-4P(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 Gig SFP, AC input)
S1720-52GWR-PWR-4X(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 10 Gig SFP+, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-PWR-4TP(8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+,16 Ethernet 10/100/1000, 4 Gig SFP ports, 2
combo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, ACinput)
S1700-28FR-2T2P-AC (24 Ethernet 10/100 ports,2 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 2 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1700-28GFR-4P-AC (24 Ethernet 10/100 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1700-52R-2T2P-AC (48 Ethernet 10/100 ports,2 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 2 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1700-52FR-2T2P-AC (48 Ethernet 10/100 ports,2 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 2 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1700-52GFR-4P-AC (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC input)
S1720-20GFR-4TP (16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP ports, 2 combo 10/100/1000Base-T
Ethernet ports, AC input)
S1720-28GFR-4TP (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP ports, 2 combo 10/100/1000Base-T
Ethernet ports, AC input)
S1720-10GW-2P-E boudle (8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,2 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
Table 10-1 Ordering list of S1700 series Ethernet switches
22Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
For more information, visit http://e.huawei.com/en or contact your local Huawei sales office.
Product Description
S1720-10GW-PWR-2P-E boudle (8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,2 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-4P-E boudle (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-4X-E boudle (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+, with License, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-PWR-4P-E boudle (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
S1720-28GWR-PWR-4X-E boudle (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 10 Gig SFP+, with License, AC
input)
S1720-52GWR-4P-E boudle (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
S1720-52GWR-4X-E boudle (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+, with License, AC input)
S1720-52GWR-PWR-4P-E boudle (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 Gig SFP, with License, AC input)
S1720-52GWR-PWR-4X-E boudle (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 10 Gig SFP+, with License, AC
input)